Golder Associates

CONSULTING GEOTECHNICAL AND MINING ENGINEERS

July 1, 1980

Mary Ann Wright

Reclamation Biologist
Division 0il, Gas and Mining
1588 West North Temple
Salt ILake City, Utah 84116
Dear Mary Ann,

Attached is the first draft of the recommended
seeding mixture for Valley Camp. This mixture was
suggested to our Seattle office by the Bureau of
Land Management.

If you have the time, could you critic this mixture
for us? I realize it's three pounds per acre
lighter than the Skyline mix. Do you recommend
adding species or adding pounds to bring it to
twelve pounds per acre?

I'm planning on being in Salt Lake City on the 7th
and 8th of July. 1I'll give you a call and we
maybe can get together then.

Sincerely,

GOLDER ASSOCIATES

Nancy Robertson “
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nnCUMMENDED SEEDING MIXTURE

Common Named

/L?Intermediate Wheatgrass

Russian Wildrye
Ladak Alfalfa -
Bitterbrush

Standbury Cliffrose
Curleaf Mt. Mahogahy

‘
Btﬁchleaf Mt. Mahogany

Botanical Name

Agropyron cristatum
Agropyron intermedium
Elymus junceus
Medicago sativa
Purshia tridenta .
Cowania mexicana
stansburiana
Cecocarpus ledifolius
ledifolius

Cecocarpus montanus
montanus
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Rate of Pure

Live Seed

(pounds-per-acre -

1-1/2
1-1/2
1
1
2

1/2

1/2
9 Total





